RESOLUTION NO. 2025-06

VILLAGE OF YORKVILLE COUNTY OF RACINE, STATE OF WISCONSIN

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE NUMBER OF ELECTION OFFICIALS REQUIRED TO WORK AT THE POLLING PLACE FOR THE VILLAGE OF YORKVILLE

THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF YORKVILLE, COUNTY OF RACINE, STATE OF WISCONSIN, RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, Wis. Stat. § 7.30(1)(a) provides that the governing body of any municipality where voting machines are used may reduce the number of election officials to no less than 5 (five); and,

WHEREAS, notwithstanding Wis. Stat. § 7.30(1)(a), Wis. Stat. § 7.32 provides that the governing body of any municipality may reduce the number of election officials by resolution to no less than 3 (three); and,

WHEREAS, it would be more cost effective to have only as many election officials on duty as are needed for a given election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Yorkville, that there shall be a minimum of 3 election officials on duty at every election; and.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the discretion of the Clerk, the requisite number of election officials may be increased for any election; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the number of election officials working at a given election shall always be an odd number.

This Resolution was adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Yorkville, County of Racine, State of Wisconsin, this 10th day of February, 2025.

VILLAGE OF YORKVILLE

Ayes: 5 By: /s/ Douglas Nelson

Douglas Nelson, President

Nays: 0

Attest: /s/ Janine Carls

Abstentions: <u>0</u> Janine Carls, Clerk

Absences: 0